## **UCLA Jump Circle Fund – Donation Form**

Each organization is asking you to consider making a donation to this very worthy and lasting effort which will benefit two charities: Cedars-Sinai Medical Center/Sports Spectacular Endowment and UCLA's Eureka Endowment. The Sports Spectacular was established in 1986 in response to the promise of genetic research leading to the understanding of numerous genetic diseases founded in children as well as adults. UCLA's Eureka Endowment supports the education and training of doctoral students in the biomedical and life sciences. Students working in these areas make central contributions to the caliber and strength of UCLA's scientific research endeavor. The potential donor levels are as follows:



At the culmination of a successful campaign, it is expected that each donor will be appropriately recognized on a plaque that will be placed with the autographed UCLA Jump Circle, and that the entire floor display will have a permanent home as part of a planned UCLA basketball display in the remodeled Pauley Pavilion.

Yes, I would like to contribute to this once in a lifetime opportunity

\$25,000 Championship	Section 2017 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	I <mark>l Four</mark>	\$10,000 Elite Eight	<b>\$5,000 Sweet 16</b>
Name:				
Address:				
City, State, Zip:				
Email:				
Enclosed is my check for \$				
Please make check payable to: Cedars-Sinai Sports Spectacular				
Please charge my credit card:	Visa	Mastercard	American Expre	ss
Amount \$:	Card #:		Exp. Date:	
Name on card:			Phone #:	
Signature:				

If you wish to make a donation you can fill out this form and fax it to (310) 201-4197 attention Merritt Hooper or you can contact Merritt Hooper (310-201-4190, <u>hooper@aresmgmt.com</u>) who has been coordinating this campaign in conjunction with Jody Spillane, Coach Wooden, Cedars-Sinai Sports Spectacular, UCLA's Eureka Endowment and UCLA Athletics. As this campaign will continue through **August 31, 2006**, we hope you consider making a gift to this special project.

Thank you for your generous donation. In recognition of your support, your name will be permanently displayed next to the UCLA Jump Circle at the Pauley Pavilion.